
4820 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEIIENJ') NOTICE NO. 1986/43 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 4th December 1986 

No. 180 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the•• Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference n11111ber, before 4th December 1986. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice n11111ber; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference n11111ber. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required ii! order to 11&ke a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
l'efer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

19.05.000 

30.03.039 

34.02.000 

38.19.089 

39.01.219 

39.02.301 

39.02.377) 
39.02.380) 

39.02.377) 
39.02.380) 

39.07.301 

39.07 .629 

39.07 .629 

39.07.629 

39.07 .629 

39.07.629 

Description of Goods 

Steam textured puffed wheat 

Cartia 

Emal AD-25 being an anionic surfactant 
(AIIIDOni11111 lauryl sulphate) 

Black magnetic fingerprint powder 

Polyethylene glycols in liquid form 

Anti•glid matting 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Cheese wrapper grade metallised linear low 
density polyethylene film 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Metalised linear low density polyethylene 
film 
Plastic sheeting - rectangular corrugations 
Sizes - 500cm x 520cm x 4an 

500cm x 820cm x 4lllll 
Crushed marble and polyester resin flower 
arrangement figurines 

Disposable sterile apron and reusable 
receptor kit 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Footwear manufacturing articles as may be 
approved 
APPROVED: 
Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, but not 
including bows and sequins 
Shoe fillers, hollow, all kinds 
Strapping, whether or not pref orated; composed 
of material, the edges of which have been 
folded under and cemented or sewn 
Vamp stripping 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Footwear manufacturing articles as may be 
approved 
APPROVED: 
Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, but not 
including bows and sequins 
Shoe fillers, hollow, all kinds 
Strapping, whether or not preforated, composed 
of material, the edges of which have been 
folded under and cemented or sewn 
Vamp stripping 
Impact absorbing heel plug inserts 
Plastic hinge covers rated IP65 to 
standard CE1·144Y.525 

~ame and Address 
of Applicant 

Sanitari1111 Health Food Coy. 
Private Bag · 
AUCKLAND 
Smithkline & French (NZ) Ltd 
Box 2581 
AUCKLAND 
Chemby Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 5641 
AUCKLAND 
Comissioner of Police 
Supply Section 6th Floor 
180 Molesworth Street 
WELLINGTON 
Comptroller of customs 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 
Skellerup Foamlatex Limited 
PO Box 19557 
Woolston 
CHRISTCHURCH 

DRG Packaging 
PO Box 2227 
AUCKLAND 

Arthur Ellis & Co Ltd 
Private Bag 
DUNEDIN 
Chiba Enterprises Ltd 
llA Gothic Place 
CHRISTCHURCH 4 
Watson Victor Ltd 
PO Box 1180 
WELLINGTON 

Golding Industrial Wear Ltd 
PO Box 20268 
Glen Eden 
AUCKLAND 

Jackson Electrical IND Ltd 
PO Box 13-273 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

25 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

AK 601597C 

WN 630086 

AK 601576L 

WN 620943 

HO 681147H 

CH 640199G 

680566D 

AK 601564G 

DN 660226G 

CH 640318C 

WN 620902F 

660344A 

AK 601594J 

AK 601545L 

•category 
of 

Appn. 

WA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 


