2

## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1986/43 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 4th December 1986

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the \*\* Port of lodgement indicated by the 1 reference number, before 4th December 1986. All submissions must include:

- the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
  - the Tariff item:
  - the Port; and
  - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
  - the range of alternative goods made locally;
- the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); present and potential output;
- details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 3
  - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
  - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 4
- refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 5

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
19.05.000	Steam textured puffed wheat	Sanitarium Health Food Coy.	99	AK 601597C	WA
		Private Bag AUCKLAND			
30.03.039	Cartia	Smithkline & French (NZ) Ltd	25	WN 630086	A
		Box 2581			•
34.02.000	Emal AD-25 being an anionic surfactant	AUCKLAND Chemby Marketing Ltd	99	AK 601576L	٨
	(Ammonium lauryl sulphate)	PO Box 5641	00	AR GOTOFOL	A
		AUCKLAND	1		
38.19.089	Black magnetic fingerprint powder	Commissioner of Police Supply Section 6th Floor	99	WN 620943	A
		180 Molesworth Street			
		WELLINGTON			
39.01.219	Polyethylene glycols in liquid form	Comptroller of Customs Private Bag	99	HO 681147H	A
		WELLINGTON			
39.02.301	Anti-glid matting	Skellerup Foamlatex Limited	99	CH 640199G	A
		PO Box 19557 Woolston			
		CHRISTCHURCH			
39.02.377)	CURRENT APPROVAL				
39.02.380)	Cheese wrapper grade metallised linear low density polyethylene film	DRG Packaging PO Box 2227	99	680566D	VA
	density polyethylene llim	AUCKLAND			
39.02.377)	REQUESTED APPROVAL				
39.02.380)	Metalised linear low density polyethylene film		99	AK 601564G	VA
39.07.301	Plastic sheeting - rectangular corrugations	Arthur Ellis & Co Ltd	99	DN 660226G	A
	Sizes - 500cm x 520cm x 4mm	Private Bag			
39.07.629	500cm x 820cm x 4mm Crushed marble and polyester resin flower	DUNEDIN Chiba Enterprises Ltd	99	CH 640318C	A
	arrangement figurines	11A Gothic Place			
		CHRISTCHURCH 4			
39.07.629	Disposable sterile apron and reusable receptor kit	Watson Victor Ltd PO Box 1180	99	WN 620902F	A
	Teceptor all	WELLINGTON			
39.07.629	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Footwear manufacturing articles as may be approved	Golding Industrial Wear Ltd PO Box 20268	99	660344A	VA
	APPROVED:	Glen Eden			
	Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, but not	AUCKLAND			
	including bows and sequins Shoe fillers, hollow, all kinds				
	Strapping, whether or not preforated, composed				
	of material, the edges of which have been				
	folded under and cemented or sewn Vamp stripping				
39.07.629	REQUESTED APPROVAL				
	Footwear manufacturing articles as may be		99	AK 601594J	VA
	approved APPROVED:				
	Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, but not				
	including bows and sequins				
	Shoe fillers, hollow, all kinds Strapping, whether or not preforated, composed				
	of material, the edges of which have been				
	folded under and cemented or sewn				
	Vamp stripping Impact absorbing heel plug inserts				
39.07.629	Impact absorbing neel plug inserts Plastic hinge covers rated IP65 to	Jackson Electrical IND Ltd	99	AK 601545L	A
	standard CEI-144Y.525	PO Box 13-273			
		AUCKLAND			